1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 9, 2016
General Description
The 8S89874 is a high speed 1:2 Differential-to- LVPECL Buffer/
Divider. The 8S89874 has a selectable ÷1, ÷2, ÷4, ÷8, ÷16 output
divider, which allows the device to be used as either a 1:2 fanout
buffer or frequency divider. The clock input has internal termination
resistors, allowing it to interface with several differential signal types
while minimizing the number of required external components. The

18©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 9, 2016
8S89874 Data Sheet
Ordering Information
Table 9. Ordering Information
Table 10. Pin 1 Orientation in Tape and Reel Packaging
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8S89874BKILF 874B 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tube -40C to 85C
8S89874BKILFT 874B 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free
Tape & Reel Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-C
-40C to 85C
8S89874BKILF/W 874B 16 Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free
Tape & Reel Pin 1
Orientation: EIA-481-D
-40C to 85C
Part Number Suffix Pin 1 Orientation Illustration
LFT Quadrant 1 (EIA-481-C)
LF/W Quadrant 2 (EIA-481-D)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
USER DIRECTION OF FEED
Correct Pin 1 ORIENTATION CARRIER TAPE TOPSIDE
(Round Sprocket Holes)
19©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc Revision B  February 9, 2016
8S89874 Data Sheet
Revision History Sheet
Rev Table Page Description of Change Date
B
T9